COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 4
Agreement/Appendix Titie and Number: W912PQ-18-2-1003

Project Name/Description and Location: ARNG Security Guard Activities

Modification Number: P0002

ISSUED BY: NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU | ISSUED TO: THE STATE OF NEW YORK

This modification is issued pursuant to the Authorities, 31 U.S.C. Chapter 63; MCA and Appendices Article VI, Sect 703;
MCCA Article Xll, Sect 1201 of the basic cooperative agreements. Mark purpose and obtain signatures as appropriate IAW
NGR 5-1, Chapter 3.

[X] a. FUNDING

[ 1 b. TERMS AND CONDITIONS

[ 1 ¢. TERMINATION

[ 1 d. OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE

Action Funding Source From PrElnChange T To
FED Allotment 100% - QPSM 2,218,200.00°[ S 2/218,200.00
Allotment 100% - VIPP 3 R -
TOTAL ALLOTMENT] § - ©2:218,200.00| §  2,218,200.00
IKA KA Federal 100%
FED AFP 100% - QPSM $ 3.167,267.00. WS~ 2.218,200.00]
AFP 100% - VIPP _
TOTAL AFP| 5 3,167,267.00° §  2,218,200.00

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:

1. JUSTHICATION: Upward obligation See change column.

2. ACTION: TAG signature and review. Return sighed modification to MNPF-EA, x4775/4709.

3. This Appendix is subject to the availability of funds.

4. Replace pages 6 of Appendix 1003, FY 18 with updated attachment.

5. As FY2018 budgets are approved by NGB, program managers will add funding to the Appendix by separate
modification. '

EXECUTION
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Cooperative Agreement andfor Appendix remain unchanged in

full force and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties b heirﬁﬁ@ed representatives execute this Cooperative Agreement Modification.

THESTATEW NATIONA/GUARD HUREAU:
- _ —|

ANT N ENC ASHLEY
Major Generai NYANG olo l, USA

The Adjutant General : USPFO for Ne\ryot’:[/
Date; __ /l// K/fﬁ( Date: /C/

APPROV =D)AS T%GA FORWM: APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:
BY: [_ % BY: /@V,e D C/Q/%_»

Counsel Robe:’t G. Conway, Jr., Counse| Sean D. O'Brien, LTC, JA, NYARNG

Date: q)/¢5‘w OZJ’ Date: g\TA\; 2ol




MNFE (37) 10 October 2017

MEMORANDUM FOR MNPF, CW3 Davin
SUBJECT: Modification of Master Cooperative Funding Agreement (CFA), Wa12PQ-
18-2-1003, Appendix #3 (Security Guards)

1. Request that madification request #1 be issued to Appendix #3 of the Master CFA
for Fiscal Year 2018 to reflect initial AFP and Allotment in the amount of $2,218,200.00.
This request reflects actual program expectation vs. opening estimate.

4. Section 306. Funding Limitation is changed as follows: (j J’Q
i el
(AFP) (Allotment) pﬂ%ﬁ@@)

ot

Estimated Cost Maximum Funding Limitation
Federal Share (100%) QPSM $2,218,200.00 $2.218,200.00 @)ﬂp
Total $2.218,200.00 $2.218,200.00

b. Within the Federal Share indicated above $0.00 is reserved and designated
specifically for in-kind assistance through Federal procurement procedures.

2. This appendix is subject to the availability of funds.

3 The POC on this issue is SGT Nicole Richardson, and can be reached at extension

6117.
D@.SCOTT CLEAVELAND
COL, EN, NYARNG
Program Manager (CFMO)
CF:

MNBF, Liz Halpin




00°00¥ TIS T

_ 00°00T'E6E ¥ dd¥
00'00Z'BTET £ ddv
0Ceor'LieT  M0D0CY1LEE 0000v' 119 B
o00ovLieE  |-00°00¥ LL9'E 0C'007'LIg'E
00 a0FLIST  |00°00%'3VO'E 00°00%'LL9'T TUSWETEUEN AJIJI¥Ed PUB UORINASUOIAN XIETY 4
00 oGF FI9'E . 1 1830L ax:

-00°00F' LLE'E

vl

-00°00F'1 19

Ig@YL0 £10Z/0L0L Uo

uospIRYSRY SIOONT=

pejes.

Areunung - 04 Aq SRS O



October 2016

Section 309. Funding Limitations.

a. Approved Budget/Annual Funding Program (AFP): The total dollar amount that NGB anticipates being
available, subject to the availability of funds, for reimbursement to the Grantee for its costs in fulfilling its
responsibilities under this Appendix. This amount may be increased or decreased by NGB during the fiscal year.

b. Total Dollars Obligated: The total amount of funds obligated for NGB's share under this Appendix. Only funds
obligated through an executed CA modification to this Appendix are available for reimbursement to the Grantee.
Funds shall be obligated as received by the CA PM. ‘

1. Fiscal Year 2016:

2. Fiscal Year 2017:

3. Fiscal Year 2018:

4. Fiscal Year

5. Fiscal Year

Wo12PQ-18-2-1003

Approved Budget (AFP)
$2,315,000.00

Approved Budget (AFP)
$2,127,400.00

Approved Budget (AFP)
$2,218,200.00

Approved Budget (AFP})
$

Approved Budget (AFP)
$

Total Dollars Obligated

$2,315,000.00

Total Dollars Obligated
$2,127,400.00

Total Dollars Obligated
$2,218,200.00

Total Dollars Obligated
$

Total Dollars Obligated
$




